, n		02-01-200	8	Attorney Docket <u>U 051850-8</u>	
	REC			ET	
To the Hon	orable Commissioner of	10347884	) .0 ,000,0 u.e	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of cor	nveying party( ies):		2. Name a	and address of receiving party ( ies):	
2.	NG KOOK BAEK		Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
3. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  \textstyle Yes \textstyle No			Address:	SUWON-CITY, KYUNGKI-DO,	
3. Nature of co	•			U.S. PTO 29294630 011808	
Assignme	nt	☐ Merger			
Security A	agreement C	hange of Name	Additional	I name(s) & addresses(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Other	С	hange of Address		∟Yes K⊃ No	
Execution Date	2.	ARY 3, 2008			
A Application	3.	(c)	<u> </u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  Being filed together with a new application.					
_		<b>o</b>			
Patent A <sub>l</sub>	pplication		Pate	nt No.(s):	
		Additional numbers attache	d? □ <sub>Yes</sub>	⊠ <sub>No</sub>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total n	umber of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:				1	
Name:	John Richards		7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>1</u> @ \$40.00 each	
Address:	Ladas & Parry LLP		Chec	ck Enclosed	
	26 West 61 <sup>st</sup> Street New York, N.Y. 10023		Auth	orized to be charged in whole or in part to:	
			8. Depos	it account number: 12-0425	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature: John Richard	s	Signature		January 18, 2008	
Name of Pers	son Signing mber of pages including cov documents	ersheet, attachments, and	, , ,,	<del>11                                     </del>	
documents.					

Practitioner's Docket No	<u>UD</u> 051850-8	PATENT			
	For: For: For: By:	U.S. Provisional Application U.S. Patent			
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION					
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,					
ASSIGNORS:					
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention					
NAME: BYUNG KOOK BAEK ADD.: 112-901 Indukwon-Samsung Apt. Kwanyang2-dong Congan-Gu Anyang-si Kyungki-Do Korea NATIONALITY: Korean					
(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)					
Recorded on	Reel Frame				
hereby sells, assigns and transfe	ers to				
ASSIGNEE:		SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))			
		416, Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-Gu, Suwon-City,  Kyungki-Do, Republic of Korea  Address  KOREAN  Nationality			
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE					
(complete one of the following)					
[x] the en	tire right, title an				
		(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 3) 16-3			

PATENT REEL: 020446 FRAME: 0336

for the United	States a	nd its territorial possessions
	(che	ck the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
	[x]	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any a	and all in	nprovements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
		BODY OF VACUUM CLEANER
Name of inve	entor(s)	BYUNG KOOK BAEK
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is f	ound in (	37 C.F.R. 3.21)
(a) (b)	[x]	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on Not yet filed U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
		[ ] To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)	[]	U.S. patent or provisional patent application no. filed on
(e) (f)	[]	International application no. PCT /
	(als	o check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	[]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to continuation, examination th	division,	ters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
or will be mad	le or ente	ereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been red into which would conflict with this assignment.
with all pertin	nent fact	arther covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to (Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 3) 16-3

an undivided \_\_\_\_\_ percent (\_\_\_\_\_ %) right, title and

[]

interest

PATENT REEL: 020446 FRAME: 0337 ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

**RECORDED: 01/18/2008** 

	WARNING:	The date of signing mus application, if item (a) v	t be the same as the date of execution of the was checked above.
Date:	Jan. 3, 2008		baek
240.		<del></del>	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) BYUNG KOOK BAEK
	(if ASS	SIGNOR is a legal entity,	complete the following information)
			(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
			Title
NOTE:	legalized, the	No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next per if notarization is desired.	
	-,		egalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention—page 3 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 020446 FRAME: 0338